1-3-92 RECC 10 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reconstruction in Ho Choi 1. Name of conveying party(ies): №20 0 3 - 20 - 0 1 In Ho Choi 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 300 Coord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea				
Execution Date: March 16, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 16, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A B. Patent No.(s) OQ \$ 2 9 \$ © Additional numbers attached?					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JONATHAN Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,199 Date: March 20, 2001					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents					
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

04/02/2001 AAHMEDi 00000307 09812980

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

Attorney Docket No.

			ASSIGN	MENT	2080-3-09
	6 - A A Company of the Company of th	-) (4) 1		(E)	
(1-8) li	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s		Ho CHOI	(5)	
		(2)		(6) (7)	
		(3) (4)		(7) (8)	
		(4)	considerations pa	of the sum of one dollar (\$1. aid to each of the undersign	00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to
(0)	lucard name of Assistance	(0)		by does assign, transfer and s	BEL OVER TO
(9) (10)	Insert name of Assignee Insert state of Incorporation	of (10)	LG Electronics Inc. Secul, Korea		
(11)	Assignee Insert address of Assignee	(11)	Of 20, Yoido-dong, Y	Coungdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korsa	
		the in	nvention known as		vorldwide right, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Inven such as Title, Case Number		OPTICAL PICK-L	JP ACTUATOR	
Foreign Application Number			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	March 16, 2001		
assig: decta	nments in connection with su	ch application d agree(s) to on or continu	ons as the Assigne execute all pape ation or division th	e may deem necessary or exp rs necessary in connection w	n and also to execute separate pedient. ith any interference which may be he Assignee in every way possible
	3) The undersioned	d agree(s) to	evecute all paper	s and documents and perforn	n any act which may be necessary ial Property or similar agreements.
		d agree(s) to			essary to obtain a grant of a valid
said / intere	ats of the United States result Assignee, as Assignee of the st herein assigned, and that undersigned hereby appol MARD GRAY, REG. NO. 3	iting from sa e entire inter he has (they ots JONAT	ld application or a rest, and hereby c rhave) not execute HAN Y. KANG. I	iny division or divisions or cor ovenants that he has (they hed any agreement in conflict h REG. NO. 38.199: RICHAF	Patents to issue any and all Letters ntinuing applications thereof to the lave) full right to convey the entire lerewith. RD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. NO.
	the power to insert on this with the rules of the Unite	s assignmen ed States Pa	t any further identi tent and Tradema	rk Office for recordation of this	sary or desirable in order to comply s document.
Date:	<u>March 16, 2001</u> Si	gnature of in	ventor	Generely	in Ho CHOI
Date:	SI	gnature of In	ventor		
Date:		_			
D-+	el	anature of Ir	wentor		<u> </u>

PATENT **REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0097**